1PTO-1595 DECO	3-27-2000 ——————————————————————————————————
1-31-92 RECO	Docket No. H16-25632 Us
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01390387 V V V
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cleopatra Cabuz	Name: Honeywell International Inc.
6-2-00	3.00
~	Internal Address: AB2 BLDG.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	40
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
•	
Other	City: Morristown State: NJ ZIP: 0796
Execution Date: 5/23/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	6/2/00
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IAN D. MACKINNON	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Honeywell International Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
AB2 BLDG.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1125
City: MORRISTOWN State: NJ ZIP: 07962	
	EE THIS SPACE
	DE THIS SPACE
581 40.00 ta	
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
of the original document.	7 101 111
IAN D. MACKINNON	w//shi 6/2/2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Express Mail: EK354567733US	-
June 2, 2000	

Cleopatra Cabuz, Inv. Ian D. MacKinnon, Atty.

ACCIONIMENT

ASSIGN	WENT
WHEREAS, I, <u>Cleopatra Cabuz</u>	of Edina
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in 3D ARRAY OF INTEGRATED CELLS FOR THE SAMPLIN BIOLOGICAL SPEICIES	NG AND DETECTION OF AIR BOUND CHEMICAL AND
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Paten on even date herewith; and	t of the United States, said application having been executed
Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said approbtained therefor:	
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its suct to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both I my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.	accessors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United
I further authorize said assignee, its successors and Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of agreement.	
I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assig- writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these prese time upon request, without further or additional consideration assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or efforeign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any right giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving a	n, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and al acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all hts, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by
Date 05/23/2000, 20	Cleopatra Cabuz
State of Henry's)ss. County of Henry's	
On this 23 d day of 1704, 200, be known to be the person described in and who executed the foresame as his free act and deed.	efore me personally appeared <u>Cleopatra Cabuz</u> , to me egoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Celler Sex Dufort
COLLEEN SUE DUPONT	Notary Public, County Hernesen
	My Commission Expires State 31, 2005
Y "姚海苏·SP" My Commission Punked Jac. 27, 2005 ?	my Commission Expires / (CVP) / (CVC)

Doc: Assign-S

Express Mail: EK354567733US June 2, 2000 H16-25632

Cleopatra Cabuz, Inv. Ian D. MacKinnon, Atty.

**RECORDED: 06/02/2000** 

**PATENT REEL: 010870 FRAME: 0606**